QUESTIONS ABOUT THIS REPORT?



For questions regarding the information contained within these consumer reports, including its accuracy and completeness,

PLEASE CONTACT TRANSUNION® DIRECTLY

Their toll free number is:

866, 775, 0961

TransUnion® Rental Screening Solutions Support is available during the following times:

Monday - Friday 5 am - 4 pm Eastern Standard Time

Sat 6:30 am - 3 pm Eastern Standard Time

Sun 7:30 am - 3 pm Eastern Standard Time



PLEASE NOTE:

The information contained in the Credit, Criminal and Eviction Reports has been provided by TransUnion® Rental Screening Solutions.

The Rental Application will contain any information voluntarily provided by the Tenant.

TENANT APPLICANTS, PLEASE NOTE:

If you, as the consumer, feel there is a discrepancy with the accuracy or completeness of the information contained within your Consumer Report, PLEASE CONTACT TransUnion® directly. SoftScreen provides a safe and legally compliant manner for YOU to access and distribute your own information. We DO NOT collect, control, or maintain any consumer data and are unable to correct or amend the information contained within your Reports.

THANK YOU

Eviction

Massachusetts Forcible Entry/Detainer SMITH, JOHN **Subject Name** 128 ANY ST HOLYOKE, **Address** MA 01040 Massachusetts **Dataset Evictions Springfield** County **Housing Court** Record ID MJ123456789 File Number 19HABCDEFG **Action Date** 10/18/2019 William Smith **Judgement Amount** N/A **Extra Fields** "FilingDate": "10/18/2019", "ActionType": "FORCIBLE ENTRY/DETAINER", "FilingType": "FORCEIBLE DETAINER", "ReleaseDate": "N/A"

Civil Judgment

Subject Name SMITH, JOHN

Address 128 ANY ST HOLYOKE,

MA 01040

9/1/2020 View Reports | SoftScreen

```
Dataset
                                               Massachusetts Evictions
County
                                               Springfield Housing Court
Record ID
                                               MJXYZXYZ
File Number
                                               19QRSTUV
Action Date
                                               10/18/2019
Plaintiff
                                               William Smith
Judgement Amount
                                               $2,700
Extra Fields
                                                   "FilingDate": "10/18/2019",
                                                   "ActionType": "CIVIL JUDGMENT",
                                                   "FilingType": "CIVIL JUDGMENT",
                                                   "ReleaseDate": "N/A"
```